
NAME OF CITY DATE OF TOTAL NO .  POLY CGHS DENTAL NO. OF CARDS/ NO. OF 

 STARTING ALLOP. AYUR. HOMOE. UNANI SIDDHA YOGA OF DISPEN- CLINIC LAB UNITS FAMILIES BENEFICI-

SARIES COVERED ARIES

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 AHMEDABAD APR.79 5 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 1 1 7310 25550

2 ALLAHABAD MAR. 69 7 1 1 0 0 0 9 1 1 1 18988 85666

3 BANGALORE FEB. 76 10 2 1 1 0 0 14 1 2 1 49281 187357

4 BHOPAL FEB. 02 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3124 11965

5 BHUBNESHWAR AUG. 88 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2164 10143

6 CHANDIGARH FEB.02 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 7757 33706

7 CHENNAI MAR. 75 14 1 1 0 1 0 17 2 2 1 49601 179238

8 DEHRADUN FEB.04 1 1

9 DELHI JUL. 54 87 13 13 5 2 4 124 4 31 3 445526 1936358

10 GUWAHATI APR.96 3 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 10631 40723

11 HYDERABAD FEB. 76 14 2 2 2 0 0 20 2 2 1 68208 274996

12 JABALPUR OCT. 91 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 20654 92465

13 JAIPUR JUL. 78 5 1 1 0 0 0 7 1 2 1 27205 112209

14 KANPUR JUL. 72 9 1 2 0 0 0 12 1 3 1 26277 126950

15 KOLKATA AUG. 72 17 1 2 1 0 0 21 1 4 0 60484 192217

16 LUCKNOW MAR. 79 6 1 1 1 0 0 9 1 2 1 22120 116134

17 MEERUT JUL. 71 6 1 1 0 0 0 8 0 1 1 14094 74472

18 MUMBAI NOV. 63 28 2 4 0 0 0 34 2 7 2 94935 352153

19 NAGPUR OCT. 73 10 2 1 0 0 0 13 1 1 1 21966 83498

20 PATNA NOV. 76 5 1 1 0 0 0 7 1 3 1 14544 79324

21 PUNE JUL. 78 7 1 2 0 0 0 10 1 2 1 55712 227860

22 RANCHI OCT. 92 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2815 11180

23 SHILLONG FEB. 02 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2007 7774

24 TRIVANDRUM APR.95 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 6947 23724

246 32 36 10 3 4 331 19 65 17 1032350 4285662

NOTE :

SOURCE :

Serving Freedom Ex- Others G.P. Total Serving Freedom Ex- Others G.P. Total

Employees Fighters MPs Employees Fighters MPs

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 17 18 19

1 Ahamedabad 5843 1351 83 24 7301 22431 2960 112 47 25550

2 Allahabad 15690 3276 8 6 8 18988 77278 8326 16 24 22 85666

3 Bangalore 39325 9500 305 29 122 49281 162857 23704 459 71 266 187357

4 Bhopal 2588 531 3 2 3124 10352 1603 6 4 11965

5 Bhubaneswar 1978 186 2164 9854 289 10143

6 Chandigarh 6064 1690 1 2 7757 30320 3380 2 4 33706

7 Chennai 33891 14371 1164 79 96 49601 148039 28789 2131 176 103 179238

8 Dehradun

9 Delhi 362746 79593 183 760 399 62 1783 472275 1738153 191651 264 2392 688 254 2956 2062398

10 Guwahati 9956 533 52 15 75 10631 39050 1384 90 43 156 40723

11 Hyderabad 46292 18029 3854 30 3 68208 218795 49644 6477 70 10 274996

12 Jabalpur 14489 6087 72 6 20654 76536 15769 151 9 92465

13 Jaipur 22649 4334 55 14 153 27205 101903 10941 75 38 352 113309

14 Kanpur 20218 6015 7 5 32 26277 102740 24060 9 13 128 126950

15 Kolkata 37026 20816 2621 21 60484 139754 48024 4400 39 192217

16 Lucknow 18553 3488 59 17 3 22120 102041 13941 116 31 5 116134

17 Meerut 10531 3507 56 14094 60073 14089 310 74472

18 Mumbai 81038 13632 229 36 94935 316922 34801 349 81 352153

19 Nagpur 15298 6596 72 21966 66032 17344 122 83498

20 Patna 11547 1845 1146 6 14544 70290 6926 2088 20 79324

21 Pune 26856 28349 500 7 55712 141745 85047 1050 18 227860

22 Ranchi 1791 1024 2815 8278 2902 11180

23 Shillong 1909 97 1 2007 7593 179 2 7774

24

Thiruananthapur

am 4551 2266 116 14 6947 18631 4897 162 34 23724

790829 227116 10531 1073 399 610 1783 1059090 3669667 590650 18081 3114 688 1606 2956 4412802

SOURCE :

TABLE NO. 13.01: NUMBER OF C.G.H.S.DISPENSARIES IN DIFFERENT CITIES AND FAMILIES AND BENEFICIARIES (As on 31.03.2005)

This table shows only  the number of dispensaries in different cities. For exact address of the dispensaries please contact the source agency. 

S.No.

Journal-ists

 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME, Dte GHS, M/o HEALTH & F.W, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.

TYPE OF DISPENSARIES

TOTAL

Total

 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT HEALTH SCHEME, Dte GHS, MIN. OF HEALTH & F.W, Nirman Bhavan, New Delhi.

TABLE NO. 13.01A: NUMBER OF CARDS AND BENEFICIARIES AVAILING C.G.H.S. FACILITIES IN VARIOUS CITIES AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2005

S.No.

NAME OF CITY

CARDS BENEFICIARIES 

Pension-

ers

Journa

l-ists

Pension-

ers


